
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.850 3.699 5.548 7.397
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.847 3.694 5.541 7.388
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.179 4.359 6.538 8.717
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.606 1.211 1.817 2.423
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin1



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.0000 0.0878 0.1756 0.2634 0.3512
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.000 0.638 1.275 1.912 2.550
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.000 1.653 3.305 4.957 6.609
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.00 4.14 8.28 12.41 16.55
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin5



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.00 4.26 8.52 12.78 17.05
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

0.00 3.57 7.14 10.71 14.27
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
g/m3

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin7



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0507 0.1012 0.1516 0.2021
g/m3

0.0002 0.0507 0.1012 0.1516 0.2021
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 5

0.98832 0.99416 1.00000 1.00591 1.01182
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0640 0.1281 0.1921 0.2562
g/m3

0.0000 0.0640 0.1281 0.1921 0.2562
g/m3

0.003 0.000 0.003
g/m3

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
g/m3

0.532 0.766 1.000 1.441 1.881
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.272 0.541 0.809 1.078
g/m3

0.004 0.272 0.541 0.809 1.078
g/m3

0.006 0.000 0.006
g/m3

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
g/m3

0.97718 0.98859 1.00000 1.01168 1.02336
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
g/m3

0.558 0.779 1.000 1.396 1.791
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 8

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 8

0.9999999114 1.0000000000 1.0000000886
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 8

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 9

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

0.9999999244 1.0000000000 1.0000000756
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 9

0.99999924 1.00000000 1.00000076
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 5

0.998329 0.999165 1.000000 1.000837 1.001673
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0022 0.0785 0.1548 0.2311 0.3073
g/m3

0.0022 0.0785 0.1548 0.2311 0.3073
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 6

0.97502 0.98751 1.00000 1.01281 1.02562
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

0.414 0.707 1.000 1.707 2.413
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.6419 0.8209 1.0000 1.2790 1.5579
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.96631 0.98316 1.00000 1.01743 1.03486
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4 0.8 1.2
g/m3 1e 5

0.4 0.8 1.2
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.95545 0.97773 1.00000 1.02331 1.04662
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.223 0.611 1.000 2.746 4.493
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.999999617 1.000000000 1.000000383
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 10

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 11

0.9303 0.9652 1.0000 1.0374 1.0749
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

0.219 0.610 1.000 2.782 4.564
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 6

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 6

0.99998955 1.00000000 1.00001045
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
g/m3

0.004 0.008 0.012
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 7

0.556 0.778 1.000 1.399 1.799
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 5

0.121 0.561 1.000 4.624 8.247
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 6

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 6

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 7

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 8

0.8310 0.9155 1.0000 1.1017 1.2034
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.3 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 11

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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